X
00
3G
B
-2
00
9/
R

DP14258-1
ALUMINIUM TANK SYSTEM
HOW TO ORDER
15-DIGIT PRODUCT CODE
G 355 B 8 M B S 0000 F1
Thread connection Voltage - class
G	=	ISO 228/1 F1	 =	 24 DC - Class F
FL	 =	 24/50 - Class F
Product series FH	 =	 230/50-60 - Class F
355 F2	 =	 120/60 - Class F
00	 =	All remote valves no voltage required
Revision letter Dimensions and option code
B Consult our Dynamic Product Modeling Tool on: www.asconumatics.eu
Mounting brackets (2 or 3) depending on total weight
Silencer for double stage valves
Diameter code / diaphragm material Pitch/dimensions
Dimension code for distance between valves, end caps and
mounting brackets is determined by ASCO
8	 =	8" / Polychloroprene (CR)
F	 =	8" / Fluoroelastomer (FPM)
C	=	�8" / Thermoplastic polyester elastomer (TPE)
Only for single stage remote version
Outlet connection type Actuation
K	=	Push-in with clamps 1	 =	�Remote single stage prepared for pilot box,
incl. brackets; push in fittings; plastic tubeW	=	Push-in without clamps
U	=	Male hose connection 2	 =	�Remote double stage prepared for pilot box,
incl. brackets; push in fittings; plastic tubeM	=	Male thread connection
F	 =	Female thread connection 3	 =	Remote control single stage
4	 =	Remote control double stage
5	 =	Remote single stage prepared for pilot box ATEX II G/D
Number of valve stations 6	 =	Remote double stage prepared for pilot box ATEX II G/D
1	 =	1 7	 =	Remote control single stage ATEX II G/D
...		  ... 8	 =	Remote control double stage ATEX II G/D
A	 =	10 S	 =	Solenoid operators SC IP65 ISO 4400
B	 =	11 D	 =	Solenoid operators SG ATEX 3D
C	 =	12 N	 =	Solenoid operators NF ATEX 2G/D
D	 =	13 E	 =	Solenoid operators EM ATEX 2G/D
E	 =	14 P	 =	Solenoid operators PV ATEX 2G/D
F	 =	15 F	 =	Solenoid operators EF NEMA 7+9 ICS-6 ANSI
G	 =	16 For more technical information see catalogue page "OPERATORS"
H	 =	17
J	 =	18
SPARE PARTS KITS
designation spare parts kit no.
Double remote operated valve C113826
Solenoid operated valve C113827
Spare parts for valve sealings M200336A00
Spare parts kit for pilot box mounting brackets M200337A00
OUTLET CONNECTION TYPES
K = Push-in with clamps W = Push-in without clamps U = Male hose connection M = Male thread connection F = Female thread connection
TANK SYSTEM SERIES 355B
D
P